PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6553296

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPEAR USA INC.	12/31/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MULTI-COLOR CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4053 CLOUGH WOODS DRIVE	
City:	BATAVIA	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6818271
Patent Number:	7090907

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@kmklaw.com
Correspondent Name: MEGAN C. HYMORE/KMK
Address Line 1: 1 EAST 4TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MU4500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SH
SIGNATURE:	/sharon e. birkett/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT S521 REEL: 055271 FRAME: 0776

506506521

GLOBAL PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is made and entered into effective December 31, 2020, by and between Spear USA Inc., an Ohio corporation located at 4053 Clough Woods Drive, Batavia, Ohio 45103 ("Assignor"), and Multi-Color Corporation, an Ohio corporation located at 4053 Clough Woods Drive, Batavia, OH 45103 ("Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor has adopted and is the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following patent (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"):

- U.S. Patent No. 6,818,271 B2 (issued 11/16/2004), titled "ADHESIVE COATED THIN FILM LABEL" (expires 06/10/2022) and its foreign equivalents, which expire 01/29/2023:
 - IN2190/DELNP/2004
 - ZA200406024
 - CN1630891
 - CA2475223
 - EP1476861 (Includes BE, CH, FR, GB)
 - DE60301334
 - ES2250877
 - DK1476861
 - MXPA04007782
 - EA200401030
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 7,090,907 B2 (issued 8/15/2006), titled "ADHESIVE COATED LABEL HAVING TACTILE FEEL" (expires 10/25/2022) and its foreign equivalent, which expires 12/17/2024:
 - ZA200410204
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 7,185,453 B2 (issued 03/06/2007) "LABEL HAVING IMPROVED AESTHETIC APPEARANCE" (expired in 2011 due to non-payment of maintenance fee)'s foreign equivalent, which expires 12/04/2023:
 - ZA200504761

Whereas, Assignce desires to acquire all right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the Patents, as well as the entirety of the business associated with the Patents.

Whereas, Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to record and register this Patent Assignment upon request by Assignee. Following the date hereof, Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Patents to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto. Assignor will, at any time, upon the request and without further consideration, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings.

PATENT REEL: 055271 FRAME: 0777 Now Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the Patents, along with the entirety of the business associated with the Patents.

In Witness Whereof, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be duly executed as of the day and year first written above.

Spear USA Inc., Assignor

Multi-Color Corporation, Assignee

Sharon E. Birkett Chief Financial Officer

Sharon E. Birkett Chief Financial Officer

10433772,1